

# **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

Creating-Better India

Date

Circular No.: 08/2023

: 19<sup>th</sup> January. 2023

### National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



#### 25th World Scout Jamboree Candidate FINAL CALL

### SUB: 25<sup>TH</sup> WORLD SCOUT JAMBOREE, SAEMANGEUM, KOREA – 2023 REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 190/2022 DATED 10/10/2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

We seek your kind attention towards NHQ Circular No. 190/2022 dated 10/10/2022 (Copy of the Circular is attached herewith)

The last opportunity was provided to Young People (Scouts/Guides) to apply for the  $25^{th}$  World Scout Jamboree scheduled to be held at SaeManGeum, Jeollabuk-do, South Korea from  $01^{st}$  to  $12^{th}$  August, 2023.

This is a **'Final Call**' and a **'Gentle Reminder**' to the State Association to recommend the application of the willing and eligible candidates along with Jamboree registration fee and caution money @ Rs. 20,000/- to National Headquarters on or before **30/01/2023**. For details on eligibility and fee remittance, kindly refer NHQ Circular No. 190/2022 as stated above.

Please note after 30/01/2023 no application will be considered or entertained pertaining to  $25^{th}$  World Scout Jamboree.

This is for your kind information and further communication please.

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JOINT DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

## Encl: As stated above

#### Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.
- 7. All Assistant Directors, BS&G Regional Offices to give wide publicity of the event through Circulars, Letters, Telephone and E-News Bulletin.

Korea2023

25<sup>th</sup> World Scout Jamboree